
ENROLLED SENATE 
CONCURRENT 
RESOLUTION NO. 11 By: Halligan of the Senate 
 
   and 
 
  Denney, Williams, Armes, 

Banz, Bennett, Billy, 
Blackwell, Brown, 
Brumbaugh, Cannaday, 
Casey, Christian, 
Cockroft, Condit, Coody, 
Cooksey, Cox, Dank, Derby, 
DeWitt, Dorman, Enns, 
Farley, Faught, 
Fourkiller, Glenn, Grau, 
Hall, Hamilton, Hardin, 
Hickman, Hilliard, 
Holland, Hoskin, Inman, 
Jackson, Johnson, Jordan, 
Joyner, Kern, Key, Kirby, 
Kouplen, Liebmann, 
Lockhart,  Martin (Scott), 
Martin (Steve), McAffrey, 
McCullough, McDaniel 
(Jeannie), McDaniel 
(Randy), McNiel, McPeak, 
Moore, Morgan, 
Morrissette, Mulready, 
Murphey, Nelson, Newell, 
Nollan, Ortega, Osborn, 
Ownbey, Peters, Peterson, 
Pittman, Proctor, Pruett, 
Quinn, Renegar, Reynolds, 
Richardson, Ritze, Roan, 
Roberts (Dustin), Roberts 
(Sean), Rousselot, Russ, 
Sanders, Schwartz, Scott, 
Sears, Shannon, Shelton, 
Sherrer, Shoemake, 
Shumate, Steele, Stiles, 
Sullivan, Terrill, 
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Thomsen, Tibbs, 
Trebilcock, Vaughan, 
Virgin, Walker, Watson, 
Wesselhoft and Wright of 
the House 

 
 
 
 

A Concurrent Resolution congratulating Miss Devin 
Kerns upon her selection as the Distinguished Young 
Woman of Oklahoma for 2011; wishing her the best for 
further competition; and directing distribution. 
 
 
 
 

WHEREAS, the Distinguished Young Women of Oklahoma Scholarship 
Program is held annually to honor the best and brightest high school 
senior girls in Oklahoma.  This statewide program recognizes, 
rewards, and encourages outstanding young women who have 
distinguished themselves at school and in their communities.  The 
Distinguished Young Women of Oklahoma Scholarship Program selection 
for 2011 occurred on Saturday, July 24, 2010, at the Bartlesville 
Community Center, with six high school senior young women competing 
from across Oklahoma; and 

 
WHEREAS, Miss Devin Kerns, daughter of Jeff and Susan Kerns of 

Stillwater, was selected as the Distinguished Young Woman of 
Oklahoma for 2011, winning the Scholastics Award, and was awarded a 
total of $1300 in college scholarships; and 

 
WHEREAS, while holding the title of Distinguished Young Woman of 

Oklahoma for 2011, Miss Kerns will be involved in community service, 
speaking and performing engagements across the state of Oklahoma, 
and presenting her “Be Your Best Self” message of Self-Confidence 
and Commitment to Oklahoma’s school children, encouraging young 
people to: Be Involved, Be Studious, Be Healthy, Be Ambitious, and 
Be Responsible; and 

 
WHEREAS, Miss Kerns will represent Oklahoma in the 54th annual 

Distinguished Young Woman of America program to be held June 23-25, 
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2011, in Mobile, Alabama, and will compete for a share of $75,000 in 
college scholarships. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 1ST SESSION 

OF THE 53RD OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 
CONCURRING THEREIN: 

 
THAT the Oklahoma State Legislature congratulates Miss Devin 

Kerns upon her selection as the Distinguished Young Woman of 
Oklahoma for 2011. 

 
THAT the Oklahoma State Legislature wishes Miss Devin Kerns the 

very best representing Oklahoma at the 54th annual Distinguished 
Young Woman of America program in Mobile, Alabama. 

 
THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to Miss Devin 

Kerns. 
 
Adopted by the Senate the 11th day of April, 2011. 

 
 

  
 Presiding Officer of the Senate 
 
 

Adopted by the House of Representatives the 12th day of April, 
2011. 
 
 

  
 Presiding Officer of the House 
 of Representatives 
 


